F’10 — High cash flow flexibilityF 10 High cash flow flexibility

 Burger King’s business model allows for high flexibility in managing Cash Flow:

 B g  Ki g g t  ig ifi t O ti g C h Fl Burger King generates significant Operating Cash Flow

 Maintenance Capex is low  at $22m / year
327

128
($ in millions)

199

128

66

133

Actual Change in
Cash 2009 10

Debt/Dividend
Related Outflow

Change in Cash Adjusted
for Debt/Dividend

Actual vs. Maintenance
CAPEX

Adjusted Change in Cash
2009 10

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
OF BURGER KING CORPORATION 43

Cash 2009-10 Related Outflow for Debt/Dividend CAPEX 2009-10

The transactionThe transaction

J P  MorganJ.P. Morgan

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
OF BURGER KING CORPORATION

Sources and uses and pro forma
it li ticapitalization

Sources ($ millions) Uses ($ millions)( ) ( )
Equity $1,556.9 Purchase Equity $3,355.6
Capital Leases 70.9 Refinance of Existing Debt less Cash 500.6

Rollover of Capital Leases 70.9 Term Loan B 1,750.0
Total Deal Fees + CIC Costs 200.7Senior Unsecured Notes 900.0

Pro Forma Capitalization ($ millions)

Cash at Balance Sheet 150.0
Total Sources $4,277.8 Total Uses $4,277.8

Pro forma % of cap Net leverage1,2

Cash 150.0 3.5%
Term Loan B 1,750.0 40.9%
Capital leases $70.9 1.7%

Total Senior Secured Debt $1,820.9 42.6% 3.6x

¹ LTM 6/30/10 EBITDA of $461 million

Senior Unsecured Notes $900.0 21.0% 1.6x
Total debt $2,720.9 63.6% 5.6x

Total equity $1,556.9 36.4%
Total capitalization $4,277.8 100.0%

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
OF BURGER KING CORPORATION 45

 LTM 6/30/10 EBITDA of $461 million
² Net debt is total debt net of $150 million cash

Indicative terms-senior secured credit
f ilitifacilities

Borrower Burger King Holdings, Inc. (“Borrower”)

Indicative Terms
Borrower Burger King Holdings, Inc. ( Borrower )
Facilities  $150 million senior secured revolving credit facility (“RC”)

 $1,750 million senior secured term loan B (“TLB”)
Use of
proceeds

Fund the Acquisition, refinance existing indebtedness and pay fees & expenses associated with the transaction